Bonnie Blair 92

1 Zillah Aces

* 2 Sunnyside Christian
* 3 Cowiche Thunder

* 4 East Valley Wolfpack
*5 West Valley Grizzlies
6 Granger Subir Sonics

John Smith 90

1 Yakima Bulls

2 Grandview Hornets

3 West Valley Apple Valley
4 Prosser Nets

5 Burbank Steel

Amateur Athletic Union BASKETBALL

YAKIMA VALLEY "THREE RIVERS" YOUTH LEAGUE
"Winter 1997"
BOYS' 3rd GRADE

Loss
0
2
2
3
3
5

Win Loss
0
1
2
3
4
5

6 Benton City A&B Asphalt

5
4
3
2
1
0

* Ties are broken through AAU Tie Breaker formula

January 18, 1997
Selah Suns
Sunnyside Christian
Toppenish Wildcats
Yakima Bulls
Prosser Little Stangs

February 1, 1997
Sunnyside Christian
Zillah Aces

East Valley Wolfpack
Burbank Sonics (practice)
Yakima Eagles

West Valley Magics
Grandview Hornets
Yakima Bulls

W Valley Apple Valley
Grandview Pups
Prosser Little Stangs

23
31
27
21
25

25
31
24
36
28
13
22
39
34
27
27

Mike Powell 91
1 Yakima Eagles
2 Sunnyside Grizzlies

* 3 West Valley Magics (+3)

*4 Selah Suns (-1)
*5 Harrah (-2)
6 Naches

Janet Evans 89

1 Prosser Little Stangs

2 Grandview Pups

3 Burbank Sonics

4 Toppenish Wildcats

5 Benton City KIBE Bears

January 25, 1997

Schedule Week 1
Granger Subir Sonics 13
Sunnyside Grizzlies 24
West Valley Magics 23
Grandview Pups 18
Grandview Hornets 15
Schedule Week 3

Cowiche Thunder
West Valley Grizzlies
Zillah Aces

Harrah

Sunnyside Grizzlies
Yakima Eagles
Burbank Steel

West Valley Apple Valley
Yakima Bulls
Prosser Little Stangs
Grandview Pups

February 8, 1997

Granger Subir Sonics 19
Cowiche Thunder 13
West Valley Grizzlies 18
Benton City KIBE Bears 4
Harrah 11
Naches 8
Prosser Nets 15
Benton City A&B Asphalt 5
Burbank Steel 7
Benton City KIBE Bears 3
Toppenish Wildcats 26

Zillah Aces

East Valley Wolfpack
Cowiche Thunder
Yakima Eagles
Selah Suns

West Valley Magics
Yakima Bulls
Grandview Hornets
W Valley Apple Valley
Grandview Pups
Burbank Sonics

Win Loss

5 0

4 1

2 3

2 3

2 3

0 5

Win Loss

4 0

3 1

2 2

1 3

0 4

Schedule Week 2
20 East Valley Wolfpack 13
22 Sunnyside Christian 13
28 Granger Subir Sonics 4
20 Naches 16
30 West Valley Magics 18
31 Selah Suns 26
10 Benton City A&B Asphalt 6
26 Prosser Nets 17
36 Grandview Hornets 14
30 Benton City KIBE Bears 10
19 Burbank Sonics 17
Schedule Week 4

33 Sunnyside Christian 16
28 Granger Subir Sonics 16
22 West Valley Grizzlies 13
29 Sunnyside Grizzlies 20
25 Naches 11
23 Harrah 19
32 Prosser Nets 16
22 Burbank Steel 6
30 Benton City A&B Asphalt 11

20
23

Toppenish Wildcats 17
Benton City KIBE Bears 9



"Winter 1997"
BOYS' 3rd GRADE

February 15, 1997 Schedule Week 5 February 22, 1997 Schedule Week 6
West Valley Grizzlies 27 Granger Subir Sonics 12  Zillah Aces 49 West Valley Grizzlies 20
Zillah Aces 27 East Valley Wolfpack 14  Cowiche Thunder 27 Granger Subir Sonics 16
Sunnyside Christian 28 Cowiche Thunder 21 Sunnyside Christian 27 East Valley Wolfpack 24
Selah Suns OT 27 West Valley Magics 26  Yakima Eagles 35 West Valley Magics 9
Yakima Eagles 38 Naches 19 Harrah 27 Selah Suns 25
Sunnyside Grizzlies 33 Harrah 16 Sunnyside Grizzlies 26 Naches 8
Grandview Hornets 19 West Valley Apple Valley 18  Yakima Bulls 22 West Valley/Apple Valley 15
Yakima Bulls 37 Burbank Steel 9 Grandview Hornets 20 Benton City A&B Asphalt 9
Prosser Nets 38 Benton City A&B Asphalt 14 Prosser Nets 26 Burbank Steel 12
Burbank Sonics 18 Toppenish Wildcats 17 Prosser Little Stangs 25 Burbank Sonics 21
Prosser Little Stangs 18 Grandview Pups 17  Toppenish Wildcats 38 Benton City KIBE Bears 3
March 1, 1997 Schedule Week 7

Cowiche Thunder 18 Naches 9

East Valley Wolfpack 26 Harrah 14

Yakima Eagles 29 West Valley Grizzlies 23

Zillah Aces 44 West Valley Apple Valley 12

Burbank Sonics 52 Benton City A&B Asphalt 4

Burbank Steel 22 Benton City KI-BE Bears 10

Grandview Pups 24 Prosser Nets 19

Prosser Little Stangs (Practice) 37 Toppenish Wildcats 22

Sunnyside Grizzlies 21 Selah Suns 20

Bonnie Blair 92

Championship Team: ZILLAH ACES

Coach: TONY ANDREWS

Players: ANTHONY ANDREWS, MARK WINTERS, CHRIS GAY, CARL DEUTSCHER, ANDY JONES, TROY BUECHLER, BRIAN
ROSS, STEVEN COLLINS

2nd Place Team: SUNNYSIDE CHRISTIAN, Coach: LARRY DEBOER, Players: CHAD DEN BOER, BEN DEKKER, JUSTIN
WOLTERS, KEVIN FLOYD, MATTHEW HAAK, JOHN BOSMA, DAN ALBRECHT, CALEB BRON, TIMOTHY TAYLOR, JACOB
BOSMA, AARON VANDEGRAAF, JOHN HARRIS

3rd Place Team: COWICHE THUNDER, Coach: BYRON KOEMPEL, Players: KYLE KOEMPEL, ISAAC TAIT, JORDAN MATZKE,
JARED STRAIT, JACOB BOLIN, CALEB SCROGGINS, JAMES KNEBUSCH, ROGER GALLEGOS, LEO DIAZ, JOSE ESPINDOLA

4th Place Team: EAST VALLEY WOLFPACK, Coach: MIKE SMITH, Players: TREVOR DUNN, DANNY GERJETS, CRAIG HARRIS,
CAMERON BRULOTTE, CRAIG CATON, SAM BUTLER, BRANDON VALICOFF, JAKE TRACEY, KEVIN SMITH, KYLE PERROTTI

5th Place Team: WEST VALLEY GRIZZLIES, Coach: ARNIE MACKEY, Players: JOE PARSONS, DARREN GIESCHEN, MAX
MCGUIRE, CHRIS WILLIAMS, PAUL DI PIETRO, JUSTIN CLONINGER, LUKE ZIRKLE, CHRIS GORDY, PHILLIP JENNINGS, RYAN
HALL, BRANDON CUMMINGS

6th Place Team: , GRANGER SUBIR SONICS, Coach: JESSIE LOPEZ, Players: JAMIE LOPEZ, JOSE MORALES, JUAN MARTINEZ,
JOSHUA JUAREZ, LUPITO CASTRO, EDWARD CASTRO, JOSHUA ORNELAS, ERIC RHINEHOLD, MICHAEL SALCEDO, COSMO
GARCIA, BRAD GOLOB



BOYS' 3rd GRADE

Mike Powell 91

Championship Team: YAKIMA EAGLES

Coach: LORI EDGERLY

Players: XAVIER BRIGGS, ANDREW CLAUSEN, ANDREW DECOTO, DREW EDGERLY, TREVOR HARPER, BEN HOOVER, GREG
KOCH, SCOTT LINDSTROM, TREVOR PYNCH, BRADLEY SHUEL, JOSHUA WEITZ

2nd Place Team: SUNNYSIDE GRIZZLIES, Coach: ROCKY SIMMONS, Players: RAY ELIZONDO, BRANDON COLEMAN, MATHEW
THOMAS, FRANK ESPINOZA, SCOTT TAYLOR, TIMMY BRIONES, JORDON ZAVALA, DANNY PLESHA, DERRICK SIMMONS,
ANTHONY PALOMAREZ

3rd Place Team: WEST VALLEY MAGICS, Coach: SIL JUAREZ, Players: JORDAN JUAREZ, BO LYBECK, BLAKE PUCELL, WIL
GOODPASTER, JAMES BURKE-MONAHAN, NICK ALDERMAN, MATT EATON, MARK LIZAMA

4th Place Team: SELAH SUNS, Coach: MIKE GOODWIN, Players: BROOKS ARCHER, JAKE HARRIS, TREVOR BRINK, NICK
WALKER, NICK WEGELEBEN, TRAVIS WEST, KRIS BRAZIEL, BRYAN Mc LEMORE, JEFF FOLEY, BRITTON GOODWIN, JACOB
ZEUTENHORST

5th Place Team: HARRAH, Coach: GREG STROM, Players: JOSHUA STROM, TED STROM, ADRIAN ESPINDOLA, JAKOB BOS,
ALEX OLNEY, ZACHARY MARTIN, JAMES WILLIAMS, GARY OLNEY, PETE SAIZ, MICHAEL BACHMEIER, JOEY MONIAN

6th Place Team: , NACHES, Coach: TIM LOUNSBURY, Players: STEVEN BENTZ, TYLER BURNS, RICKY JENKINS, BLAKE
JENNERJOHN, KALEB LOUNSBURY, BRANDON ROOT, JARED SEDGE, SHAWN STILLWELL, MATTHEW WEIGEL

John Smith 90

Championship Team: YAKIMA BULLS

Coach: CINDY RAY

Players: TRAVIS RAY, ERLAND SUPAH, DEWAYNE SHEPERD, JAVARAY ELMORE, SAUL ARAMBUL, FRANKIE SORIA, VICTOR
VALENCIA, REY MARCEAU

2nd Place Team: GRANDVIEW HORNETS, Coach: JUAN AGUILAR, Players: DANNY NAVARRO, BRANDON ARTZ, JOEL
LEDESMA, ANDREW MICHAELS, DAVID TREVINO, JIM RAY LYALL, ART FLORES, ANTHONY ESPARZA, MATHEW ESPARZA,
MATT MASSEY

3rd Place Team: WEST VALLEY/APPLE VALLEY, Coach: LARRY GOODMAN, Players: BRETT GOODMAN, TAYLOR CURTIS,
RYAN CLEARY, WES MAPLES, BUCKY BARNETT, STEVEN YBARRA, DANIEL IRWIN, MICHAEL MARTIN

4th Place Team: PROSSER NETS, Coach: JAY FANCIULLO, Players: MICHAEL CHARWOOD, TYLER LEIGHTY, NICK BOYDSTON,
CHAD DON, JARED HANCOCK, CURTIS GALLIWAY, TRAVIS FANCIULLO, JOSHUA CASTILLEJA, TURNER WISE

5th Place Team: BURBANK STEEL, Coach: DOUG GRADIN, Players: TYLER HENDERSON, BRAD DAVIDSON, ZACHERY
SCRIMSHER, JOSH GRADIN, SEAN GRADIN, JUSTIN SEAMAN, CARL FUCHS, CARL OLSON, ELIAS SERRANO, DARYN CRUM,
JESS GAISER

6th Place Team: , "Benton City A & B ASPHALT", Coach: ROBIN O'DELL, Players: JAKE BARBER, HEALTH WILSON, KEVIN LITTLE,
CADE CANNON, BRANDON CORRIELL, MIKE DOUGLASS, KYLE ELLIOTT, JACOB O'DELL, SPENCER LANDOE

Janet Evans 89

Championship Team: PROSSER LITTLE STANGS

Coach: SCOTT ANDREWS

Players: BRIAN ANDREWS, DANNY LOCHRIE, ANDY PEREZ, DEVIN CROW, T. REX ADAMS, ZACHARY LUCHSINGER, DAVID
STARKEY, JAKE MARTIN, TRENT CRABTREE, NICK EDWARDS

2nd Place Team: GRANDVIEW PUPS, Coach: BOB FULLER, Players: BLAKE CARPENTER, ZACH POTEET, JAMES VELA,
MITCHELL CLEMENS, CRAIG FULLER, RAFAEL HERNANDEZ, BEN SALDANA, DUSTIN TAYLOR

3rd Place Team: BURBANK SONICS, Coach: TOM WOODS, Players: ALEX TOWNSEND, JOHN BONDERMAN, MICHAEL
SHELSON, HUNTER WOODS, GARRETT MATHEWS, DAMON IDLER, KYLE RUCKER, LITTON ALLEY

4th Place Team: TOPPENISH WILDCATS, Coach: DIANNA ALECK, Players: LYLE WAPSHELI, COLTON HANEY, NATHAN
PATTERSON, PATRICK DOUGHERTY, PAUL NICHOLS, ARLIE MCCORD-MARTINEZ, HENRY WOODS, MANNY BENGE-YALLUP,
TOMAS LEVI, VINCENT RANDALL, ROMAN SOOKSOIT, FRANCISCO CASTILLO, RAUL VILLASENOR

5th Place Team: Benton City KI-BE BEARS, Coach: FRANK WRIGHT, Players: HUNTER HOGLIN, TRAVIS BARNES, LEVI FAIRRES,
BRENT MATTICE, JOSEPH COLLINS, MICHAEL STOVER, CORY WILLIAMS, BLAIN NUNAMAKER, CARLOS MENDOZA



